

ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8263/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-01-2026 in SBCWP No. 8021/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

SUDHA KANWAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHOTULAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I.A. NO. 131479/2026 IN SLP(C) No. 8263/2026 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

IA No. 131479/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 22-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR  
Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.  
Mr. D Girish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Ritik Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 131479 of 2026

1. None appears for the non-applicant.
2. Till the next date of hearing, the Civil Judge, Sawai Madhopur (Trial Court) may proceed with the Civil Suit No. 148 of 2014 but shall not pass any final orders.
3. List on 24.08.2026.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR